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Register of approved training providers to deliver the learning from disasters
program (number 3) - one day

(Current as of 11 November 2025)
Training provider
Core Mine Pty Ltd
Fire and Safety Australia Pty Ltd
Forsythes Training Pty Ltd

Harris Group (Australia) Pty Ltd

t/a Black Diamond Training and Safety Solutions

Institute of Quarrying Australia

JBUXTON & R KATEN
t/a METEX Solutions

Mines Rescue Pty Ltd

Mine Safety Institute of Australia Pty Ltd

MINRES Training Institute

Mynesite Pty Ltd

Ocurrio Pty Ltd

Programmed Skilled Workforce Pty Ltd

ABN/CAN

76 618 435 555

17 098 323 712

29157 875 828

67161062 880

69 893 345 889

13 277 655 096

15 099 078 261

31151354 442

90138 694 989

79130916 714

37 625 291161

66 005 585 811

ATP number

0017645

0051210

0003694

0003604

0060900

0032423

0003650

0036191

0013099

0013363

0003661

0013240

Address

2 Elizabeth Street, Singleton NSW 2330

Unit 1, 747 The Horsley Drive SMITHFIELD NSW 2164

9 Denison Street NEWASTLE WEST NSW 2302

64 Meads Avenue TARRAWANNA NSW 2518

29/97 Creek Street BRISBANE QLD 4000

130 Booth Street Narromine NSW 2821

533 Lake Road, ARGENTON NSW 2284

7 Twigg Street, Indooroopilly QLD 4068

12/146 Ferny Way FERNY HILLS QLD 4055

43-57 Five Islands Rd CRINGILA NSW 2502

Unit 1/ 113 Talbragar Street, Dubbo NSW 2830

Shop 16 157-159 John Street SINGLETON NSW 2330

Email address

kim@coremine.com.au

qid@fsaus.com.au

jcarroll@forsythestraining.com.au

jamie@blackdiamondtraining.com.au

ceo@quarry.com.au

jasonbuxton@metexsolutions.com.au

marc.gra son@rescue.coalservices.com.au

mark@minesafetyinstitute.com.au

leigh@minres.com.au

training@mynesight.com.au

renee.harrison@ocurrio.com

matthew.hubbard@programmed.com.au

Approval expiry date

7 June 2026

4 March 2029

19 August 2029

15 July 2029

11 February 2030

5 October 2027

19 August 2029

1 February 2028
8 December 2025
16 February 2026
23 July 2029

2 March 2026

RDOC23/249488


mailto:kim@coremine.com.au
mailto:qid@fsaus.com.au
mailto:jcarroll@forsythestraining.com.au
mailto:jamie@blackdiamondtraining.com.au
mailto:ceo@quarry.com.au
mailto:jasonbuxton@metexsolutions.com.au
mailto:marc.grayson@rescue.coalservices.com.au
mailto:mark@minesafetyinstitute.com.au
mailto:leigh@minres.com.au
mailto:training@mynesight.com.au
mailto:renee.harrison@ocurrio.com
mailto:matthew.hubbard@programmed.com.au

Register of approved training providers to deliver the learning from disasters program (no. 3) - one day

Training provider ABN/CAN ATP number Address Email address Approval expiry date
RTV Consultancy Pty Ltd 53 078149 630 0017166 2 DeBoer Drive EAST RIDGLEY TAS 7321 marie@rtv.com.au 27 May 2026
SafetyRecap Pty Ltd 17 145 407 370 0003662 25 Janice Street WARNERS BAY NSW 2282 paul@safetyrecap.com.au 26 July 2027

The Trustee for JKE and Sons 51252 378 261 0043982 5 Pimpala St, MARRANGAROO NSW 2790 ke.ems@outlook.com 28 August 2028

t/a Egan Mining Solutions Pty Ltd

Trainsafe RTO Pty Ltd 51647 490980 0068825 687 Bowan Park Road, CUDAL NSW 2864 admin@trainsafe.com.au 10 December 2030
Turner, David John 69 202 489 075 0042796 265 Wattle Tree Rd HOLGATE NSW 2250 turnerdjli6@gmail.com 11 August 2028

WHSE Training and Consulting 95 669 273 606 0035315 27 Blackbutts Rd, Frenchs Forest NSW 2086 training@WHSETraining.com.au 30 January 2028

© State of New South Wales through Department of Primary Industries and Regional Development 2025. The information contained in this publication is based on knowledge and understanding at the time
of writing (November 2025). However, because of advances in knowledge, users are reminded of the need to ensure that the information upon which they rely is up to date and to check the currency of the
information with the appropriate officer of the Department of Primary Industries and Regional Development or the user’s independent adviser.
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