NSW Resources

Resources Regulator



Register of approved training providers to deliver the learning from disasters program (number 3) – one day

(Current as of 11 November 2025)

Training provider	ABN/CAN	ATP number	Address	Email address	Approval expiry date
Core Mine Pty Ltd	76 618 435 555	0017645	2 Elizabeth Street, Singleton NSW 2330	kim@coremine.com.au	7 June 2026
Fire and Safety Australia Pty Ltd	17 098 323 712	0051210	Unit 1, 747 The Horsley Drive SMITHFIELD NSW 2164	gid@fsaus.com.au	4 March 2029
Forsythes Training Pty Ltd	29 157 875 828	0003694	9 Denison Street NEWASTLE WEST NSW 2302	<u>jcarroll@forsythestraining.com.au</u>	19 August 2029
Harris Group (Australia) Pty Ltd t/a Black Diamond Training and Safety Solutions	67 161 062 880	0003604	64 Meads Avenue TARRAWANNA NSW 2518	jamie@blackdiamondtraining.com.au	15 July 2029
Institute of Quarrying Australia	69 893 345 889	0060900	29/97 Creek Street BRISBANE QLD 4000	ceo@quarry.com.au	11 February 2030
J BUXTON & R KATEN t/a METEX Solutions	13 277 655 096	0032423	130 Booth Street Narromine NSW 2821	jasonbuxton@metexsolutions.com.au	5 October 2027
Mines Rescue Pty Ltd	15 099 078 261	0003650	533 Lake Road, ARGENTON NSW 2284	marc.grayson@rescue.coalservices.com.au	19 August 2029
Mine Safety Institute of Australia Pty Ltd	31 151 354 442	0036191	7 Twigg Street, Indooroopilly QLD 4068	mark@minesafetyinstitute.com.au	1 February 2028
MINRES Training Institute	90 138 694 989	0013099	12/146 Ferny Way FERNY HILLS QLD 4055	leigh@minres.com.au	8 December 2025
Mynesite Pty Ltd	79 130 916 714	0013363	43-57 Five Islands Rd CRINGILA NSW 2502	training@mynesight.com.au	16 February 2026
Ocurrio Pty Ltd	37 625 291 161	0003661	Unit 1 / 113 Talbragar Street, Dubbo NSW 2830	renee.harrison@ocurrio.com	23 July 2029
Programmed Skilled Workforce Pty Ltd	66 005 585 811	0013240	Shop 16 157-159 John Street SINGLETON NSW 2330	matthew.hubbard@programmed.com.au	2 March 2026

RDOC23/249488 1

Register of approved training providers to deliver the learning from disasters program (no. 3) – one day

Training provider	ABN/CAN	ATP number	Address	Email address	Approval expiry date
RTV Consultancy Pty Ltd	53 078 149 630	0017166	2 DeBoer Drive EAST RIDGLEY TAS 7321	marie@rtv.com.au	27 May 2026
SafetyRecap Pty Ltd	17 145 407 370	0003662	25 Janice Street WARNERS BAY NSW 2282	paul@safetyrecap.com.au	26 July 2027
The Trustee for JKE and Sons t/a Egan Mining Solutions Pty Ltd	51 252 378 261	0043982	5 Pimpala St, MARRANGAROO NSW 2790	ke.ems@outlook.com	28 August 2028
Trainsafe RTO Pty Ltd	51 647 490 980	0068825	687 Bowan Park Road, CUDAL NSW 2864	admin@trainsafe.com.au	10 December 2030
Turner, David John	69 202 489 075	0042796	265 Wattle Tree Rd HOLGATE NSW 2250	turnerdj16@gmail.com	11 August 2028
WHSE Training and Consulting	95 669 273 606	0035315	27 Blackbutts Rd, Frenchs Forest NSW 2086	training@WHSETraining.com.au	30 January 2028

[©] State of New South Wales through Department of Primary Industries and Regional Development 2025. The information contained in this publication is based on knowledge and understanding at the time of writing (November 2025). However, because of advances in knowledge, users are reminded of the need to ensure that the information upon which they rely is up to date and to check the currency of the information with the appropriate officer of the Department of Primary Industries and Regional Development or the user's independent adviser.

RDOC23/249488 2